TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name || Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type |
[Permatex, Inc. | [01/15/2007  ||CORPORATION: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: ||IIIinois Tool Works Inc. |
|Street Address: ||3600 West Lake Avenue |
|City: ||Glenview |
|State/Country: |ILLINOIS |
|Postal Code: 60026 |
[Entity Type: ICORPORATION: |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 58

Property Type Number Word Mark g
Registration Number: 2743481 PAINTER'S CLEAN E
Registration Number: 1767011 PARR
Registration Number: 1763880 PERMATEX §
Registration Number: 0631115 SPRAY-A-GASKET g
Registration Number: 1103693 TROUNCE :
Registration Number: 0671051 SUPER "300"

Registration Number: 1664131 ULTRA BLACK

Registration Number: 1680384 ULTRA BLUE

Registration Number: 2444125 ULTRA BOND

Registration Number: 1719473 ULTRA GREY

Registration Number: 2914863 POWERBEAD

Registration Number: 2435552 MOTOSEAL

Registration Number: 0325086 INDIAN HEAD

Registration Number: 1700039 FORCE 109
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Registration Number: 0547708 FORM-A-GASKET

Registration Number: 1742045 FORM-A-SEAL

Registration Number: 3151320 GEL TWIST

Registration Number: 2833660 HIGH TACK

Registration Number: 2910814 HIGH TACK

Registration Number: 3117715 SERIOUSLY WET

Registration Number: 2768602 MADE FOR THE PROFESSIONAL
Registration Number: 0696193 ...MADE FOR THE PROFESSIONAL!
Registration Number: 0789551 ...MADE FOR THE PROFESSIONAL!
Registration Number: 1640171 MOTOR MUSCLE

Registration Number: 2029221 NO TOUCH

Registration Number: 1525142 NOTOUCH

Registration Number: 3149150 INTERIOR SHINE'N' PROTECT
Registration Number: 2133312 BODY SHOP

Registration Number: 2730326 BRUSH-UP

Registration Number: 2724979 COUNTERMAN'S CHOICE
Registration Number: 1765428

Registration Number: 1763879

Registration Number: 1163305 DL

Registration Number: 1310709 DL

Registration Number: 2406113 DR. BOND

Registration Number: 1640172 ELIMINATOR

Registration Number: 1782328 ENVIRO-SAFE

Registration Number: 1658774 FAST BREAK

Registration Number: 1574211 FAST ORANGE

Registration Number: 1831817 FAST ORANGE

Registration Number: 1973627 FAST ORANGE

Registration Number: 2056214 RAINSHIELD INSTANT GLASS COATING
Registration Number: 2067935 FAST ORANGE

Serial Number: 78711263 MAX STREET

Serial Number: 77068857 PERMATEX

Registration Number: 2858757 BLOOMSBERRY

Registration Number: 2587571 MADE FOR THE PROFESSIONAL
Registration Number: 2095681 THE RIGHT STUFF

Registration Number: 2619829 MADE FOR THE PROFESSIONAL
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Registration Number: 2108015 WET 'N' PROTECT

Registration Number: 2664073 COUNTERMAN'S CHOICE
Registration Number: 2661555 MADE FOR THE PROFESSIONAL
Registration Number: 2670055 PERMAPOXY

Serial Number: 78612233

Registration Number: 3155564

Registration Number: 0528613 PERMATEX

Registration Number: 2318542 ULTRA COPPER

Serial Number: 78612208 INDIAN HEAD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)820-5988

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.
Email: kumiko_alexander@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Lori S. Kozak

Address Line 1: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, Ste 700

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 004138 LSK:KLA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lori Stockton Kozak

Signature: flori stockton kozak/

Date: 01/26/2007

Total Attachments: 4

source=Permatex Assignment#page1.tif
source=Permatex Assignment#page?2.tif
source=Permatex Assignment#page3.tif
source=Permatex Assignment#page4.tif
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ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS
T LU IRADEMARKS

This Assignment is entered into as ot January 15, 2091 between Permatex, Inc., a
Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at Ten Columbus Boulevard,
Hartford Square, North Hartford, Connecticyt 06106 (hereinafter ”Permatex”) and [llinois
Tool Works Inc,, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 3600

West Lake Avenue, Glenview, [llinois 60026 (hereinafter “ITW”).

WHEREAS, Permatex, Inc. is the registered or beneficial owner of the trademarks
and trademark applications and registrations set forth in SCHEDULE A (the

”Trademarks”), and

WH EREAS, ITW desires to acquire the entire, right, title and interest in and to the

Trademarks and the above-referenced applications and registration thereof: and

NOW THEREFORE, for the consideration of $1.00, and for other good and valuable

including the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the business conducted under
said Trademarks and the right to sue for Past infringements, and [TW hereby accepts such

assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each of the parties has caused this Assignment to
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Name: Mark’Croll
Title: Vice President

NOTARIZATIQN
State of /‘//l’ﬂﬂ/‘i’ }
) s

A
County of LeTL }

/ -
On this /£ day of [y ;m%_f 2007, before me, Diane Cho . the
undersigned Notary Publj » personally appeared __Mark Croll

xZ___ personally known to me OR
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within

instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/shesthey executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the

instru . s

itreent / "OFFICIAL SEAT"

WITNE"tSZ\}hand/’and officig) seal. / DIANECHO !
VANIZIE

Py

L INOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF iLLINOIS
‘ Sommission Expires 03/02/2009
Notary's Stgnature ~— - ~
ILLINOIS T O INC.
- - Tnnsy 1) 207 7
Name: Mar¥ Cfoll Date | 7
Title: Vice President, Patents & Technology
NOTARIZATION
State of [ingrs }
E 1 . } ss
County of CEGiL—

On this!S day of Jy suge, 2007, before me, Diane Cho . the
undersigned Notary Publia personally appeared Mark Crol}
- personally known to me OR
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within
instrament, and acknowiedged to me that he/she/they executeqd the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
instrument.

WITNESS my hand and officia) sedl. } "OF I'g' legé HngA.L " §
"'”7% ! ,/(/ NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF 114 Note
Lo Fh (AT MY Commission Expires 03/02/2009
.. Notary's Signature R ” o
2
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Matter No.

TO03USAL
Tll6
T046USALI
TO46USA4
TOOSUSA (M)
TO04USA (M)
TOO6USA3
TOOSUSA3
TOO1USALI

TOO9USA3
TOIOUSA3
TOHTUSA3&4
TOI2USA3A
TOI2USA3B
TO12USA3C
TO14USA3
TOISUSA1
TO16USA1
TO17USAI

T133

TO47USA(M)2
T118

T118(2)
T091USAL7
T138
TO19USAL7
T128
T022USAL
T022USA2
T022USA3
TO22USA3 (2)

SCHEDULE A

MARK

BODY SHOP
BRUSH-UP
COUNTERMAN'’S CHOICE
COUNTERMAN'’S CHOICE
Cyg Logo Flag Design
Cyg Logo Flag Design in Color
DL
DL & Oval Design
DR. BOND

ELIMINATOR
ENVIRO-SAFE
FAST BREAK
FAST ORANGE
FAST ORANGE
FAST ORANGE
FAST ORANGE & Label Design
FORCE 109
FORM-A-GASKET
FORM-A-SEAL

GEL TWIST

Grid Design

HIGH TACK

HIGH TACK

INDIAN HEAD
Indian Head Design
INDIAN HEAD & Design

INTERIOR SHINE ‘N’ PROTECT
MADE FOR THE PROFESSIONAL
MADE FOR THE PROFESSIONAL
MADE FOR THE PROFESSIONAL
MADE FOR THE PROFESSIONAL

Country

United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States

United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States

United States

United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States

Reg./ App. No.

2133312
2730326
2724979
2664073
1765428
1763879
1163305
1310709
2406113

1640172
1782328
1658774
1574211
1831817
2067935
1973627
1700039
547708

1742045

3151320

3155564
2833660
2910814
78/612208
78/612233
325086
3149150
2768602
2587571
696193
2661555
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Matter No.

T022USA4

T022USA4 (2)

TO22USAL7
T139
T024USA3
TO25USAL7
TO61USA3
TO62ZUSA3
T093
TO26USA3
T094
TO27USA (M)
T028M
T029USA4
T120
T068USA3
TO31USA17
T135
TO32USALI
TO33USAL
TO35USA3

TO36USAL7
TO37USA17
TO02USAL
TO38USA17B
TO39USA17
TO72USA3

RECORDED:

MARK

MADE FOR THE PROFESSIONAL
MADE FOR THE PROFESSIONAL
MADE FOR THE PROFESSIONAL
MAX STREET
MOTOR MUSCLE
MOTOSEAL
NO TOUCH
NOTOUCH
PAINTER’S CLEAN
PARR
PERMAPOXY
PERMATEX
PERMATEX & Old Swirl Design
PERMATEX & Cyg Logo Flag Design
POWERBEAD

RAINSHIELD INSTANT GLASS COATING

THE RIGHT STUFF
SERIOUSLY WET
SPRAY-A-GASKET
SUPER “300”
TROUNCE

ULTRA BLACK
ULTRA BLUE
ULTRA BOND

ULTRA COPPER
ULTRA GREY

WET ‘N’ PROTECT

01/26/2007

Country

United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States

United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
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Reg./ App. No.

789551
2619829
2587570
78/711263
1640171
2435552
2029221
1525142
2743481
1767011
2670055
1763880
77/068857
528613
2914863
2056214
2095681
3117715
631115
671051
1103693

1664131
1680384
2444125
2318542
1719473
2108015
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